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A RETURN showing (i) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS :—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest

(b) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest ... „'. ' '"'...

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL : £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At
3oth April,

1945-

£
442,435,000

4,507,000

113,397,000

1,378,000

561,717,000

1,584,819,000

12,606,000

1,597425,000

2,159,142,000

At
3ist March,

1945-

£
436,114,000

3,635,000

114,011,000

1,121,000

554,881,000

1,568,679,000

9,380,000

1,578,059,000

2,132,940,000

At
3Oth April,

1944.

£
363,927,000

3,668,000

113,510,000

1,372,000 .

482,477,000

1,326,373,000

10,473,000

1,336,846,000

1,819,323,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the
2oth November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 3ist December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER :—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section : —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section :—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt Com-
missioners

TOTAL £

JNOMINAL AMOUNT OF bTOCK AND tfONDS HELD.

£

66,969,000

12,337,000

925,005,000

9,309,000

1,013,620,000

£

66,551,000

12,307,000

918,369,000

9,300,000
1,006,527,000

• £

62,133,000

11,466,000

814,362,000

9,365,000
897,326,000

National Debt Office.
i6th May, 1945.

O. J. PHILLIPS,
Assistant Comptroller.


