A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

	Amount due to Depositors.		
	At 30th April, 1945.	At 31st March, 1945.	At 30th April, 1944.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:— (a) Ordinary Departments	£ 442,435,000	£ 436,114,000	£ 363,927,000
Accrued Interest	4,507,000	3,635,000	3,668,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	113,397,000	114,011,000	113,510,000
Accrued Interest	1,378,000	1,121,000	1,372,000
TOTAL £	561,717,000	554,881,000	482,477,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,584,819,000	1,568,679,000	1,326,373,000
Accrued Interest	12,606,000	9,380,000	10,473,000
Total: £	1,597,425,000	1,578,059,000	1,336,846,000
Gross Total	2,159,142,000	2,132,940,000	1,819,323,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:— (a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:—	£	£	· £
Held for Depositors	66,969,000	66,551,000	62,133,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	12,337,000	12,307,000	11,466,000
(b) Post Office Section:— Held for the Public	925,005,000	918,369,000	814,362,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	9,309,000	9,300,000	9,365,000
Total £	1,013,620,000	1,006,527,000	897,326,000

O. J. PHILLIPS,
Assistant Comptroller.

National Debt Office. 16th May, 1945.